Incident Date

8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021

8/16/2021

8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021

Report Number

RMP21-006154

RMP21-006155

RMP21-006156

RMP21-006157
RMP21-006158

RMP21-006159
RMP21-006160
RMP21-006161

RMP21-006162

RMP21-006163

RMP21-006164

RMP21-006165
RMP21-006166

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1600 HICKS RD

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2304 ALGONQUIN RD
2007 MARTIN LN
4724 ARBOR DR
2112 SWAN LN

2922 CARDINAL DR
2705 CAMPBELL ST

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4724 ARBOR DR
2222 ALGONQUIN RD
2255 LOIS DR

1460 GOLF RD

1735 ALGONQUIN RD

4732 ARBOR DR
3205 THRUSH LN
BK LOT ALG SIL

APPROX LOC:4633
KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

1901 GOLF RD
3605 KINGFISHER LN

PLOT 2650 BROOKWOOD

WAY

Location Name
EXOTIC MOTORS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PI1ZZA READY
DENTAL CHEMICALS
WALMART
OBERWEIS DAIRY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SPECIAL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CODE 2

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
PUBLIC SERVICE

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/17/2021 8:21:43 AM



Incident Date

8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021

8/16/2021

8/16/2021

8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021

Report Number

RMP21-006168
RMP21-006169
RMP21-006170

RMP21-006171

RMP21-006172

RMP21-006173
RMP21-006174
RMP21-006175
RMP21-006177
RMP21-006178
RMP21-006179

RMP21-006180
RMP21-006182

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

APPROX LOC:2308
FREMONT ST

1401 ROHLWING RD
1251 GOLF RD

3800 EMERSON AVE
4761 KENILWORTH DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

4735 CALVERT DR

3902 REDWING CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2401 LOIS DR

5600 ASTOR LN

ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1353 PLUM GROVE RD

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

MEIJER GAS STATION

LUXURY TOWNHOMES & APTS

OF WILL
RMPD

CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

RMPD
PUBLIC STORAGE
SARATOGA APTS

MOTEL 6
PLUM GROVE APTS

Incident

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

WATERMAIN BREAK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC

MAN WITH KNIFE
DOMESTIC
MOTORIST ASSIST

JUVENILE NUISANCE
DISTURBANCE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/17/2021 8:21:43 AM



