



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2021	RMP21-006154	1600 HICKS RD	EXOTIC MOTORS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021		2304 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006155	2007 MARTIN LN		SPECIAL	
8/16/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006156	2112 SWAN LN		SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006157	2922 CARDINAL DR		SUSPICIOUS NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/16/2021	RMP21-006158	2705 CAMPBELL ST		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021		2222 ALGONQUIN RD	PIZZA READY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006159	2255 LOIS DR	DENTAL CHEMICALS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006160	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006161	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	OBERWEIS DAIRY	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006162	4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2021		3205 THRUSH LN		CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
8/16/2021	RMP21-006163	BK LOT ALG SIL		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/16/2021		APPROX LOC:4633 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006164	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021		1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006165	3605 KINGFISHER LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/16/2021	RMP21-006166	PLOT 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY		TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2021		APPROX LOC:2308 FREMONT ST		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006168	1251 GOLF RD	MEIJER GAS STATION	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006169	3800 EMERSON AVE		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006170	4761 KENILWORTH DR	LUXURY TOWNHOMES & APTS OF WILL	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006171	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		INFO	
8/16/2021	RMP21-006172	3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006173	4735 CALVERT DR		WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006174	3902 REDWING CT		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006175	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006177	2401 LOIS DR	PUBLIC STORAGE	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006178	5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2021	RMP21-006179	ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR		MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/16/2021	RMP21-006180	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2021	RMP21-006182	1353 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE APTS	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST